&> BHP

Americas Region
BHP Petroleum

September, 25, 1997

Oil Conservation Division
Aztec District Office

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attention: Mr. Johnny Robinson

J

RE: Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 348 API #30-045-26102 ). Q- Sgns -1 3,

Johnny,

Per our conversation BHP has been trying to convey well #348 to Bolack Minerals Company
since 1986. It is my understanding now, that they have the correct state bond and all that is
required would be a C104 execution. If you could verify this for me and I will try to get Tommy
to move forward on this. Please find attached some of the correspondence over the years.

BHP would like to request a 60 day extension to resolve this issue and comply with rule 201B.

If you have any questions, please call me at (713) 961-8332.

Sincerely,

Bﬁ&b baw v—d

Fred Lowery
Operations Superintendent

BHP Petroleum (Americas) inc
1360 Post Oak Boulevard Suite 500
Houston Texas 77056-3020 USA
Telephone 713 961 8500 Facsimile 713 961 8400
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January 29, 1986

To Whom It May Concern

7¢bmm L 4 ’3"'lncl(
Re: Bolack Minerals Company
Bond #01-0130-02305-52-1

Gentlemen:

The above captioned bond is a $25,000 blanket bond for Federal
leases in the State of New Mexico, continuous and in force since
1976 with United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company

Yours sincerely,
WOODS INSURANCE SERVICE, INC.
i? n

Mona Tappan, Office Manager
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JIM BACA Commissioner o[ Pul)[ic Lanch P.0. BOX 1148
COMMISSIONER SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148
Express Mail Delivery Use:
Aprii 11, 1986 210 01d Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
BHR Petroleum
Attn: Mr. Wiltliam J. Fiant
F. 0. Bax 3280
Casper:; Wyoming 82602

Se: Change of Weil Ouwnership:

Gal legos Canvaon Unit Wel |l Ng. 348
1055’ FSL B80%’ FEL Section 24,
T29N-R13Ws San Juan Caounty, New

Mexico
Gentiemen:

This office is in receipt of your letter of April 7, 19864,
advising us that yau intend to turn the abouve captianed wel |l agver
ta the mineral interest owner in lieu of p lugging and
abanconment.

You alsos, advise that this well was caompleted inm the
Farmington Sand as a naoncommercial wel! and the minerai surtace
owners (Boiack Minerals Company)s has expressed a desire to take
over responsibility af the well tao provide fuel +for their

@djacent ranching/farming operations.

Flease be advised that the Commissioner ot Public Lanas daoes
not have any objections to your proposed request. Inasmuch as
the Gal legos Canyan Unit also cantains federal lands: piease alsa
advise the Bureau ot Land Management.

It we may be ot turther help piease do nat hesitate ta cal |

on us.
Very truly vours:
JIM BACA
COMMISSIONER OF'PU?}IC I_ANDS
BY: \ ;
FLOYD O. PRANDO, Direc=zor
Oil and Gas Divisian
(505%) B827-5744
JB/FOF/om
encils.

cc: OCD-Santa Fe; New Mexico
BlM-Aibuaguerques New Mexico At+n: Fluids Branch



1801 Broadwav Suite 500
Post Office Box 1407
Denver. Colorado 80201
Telephone 1303) 292-3323
Fax (303) 298.7820

BEREHS RS . BHP
é Petroleum

(Americas)inc

4 March 1986

Bolack Minerals Company
c/o Tom Bolack
3901 Bloomfield Highway
Farmington, NM

Re:

#348 GCU Well Turn Over
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Bolack:

Please be advised that BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. has secured the
required working interest owners' consent for the turning over of the
#348 Gallegos Canyon Unit Well to Bolack Minerals Company (Bolack). We
are awaiting the State of New Mexico Conservation Commission's further
approval of the turn over. Should they require additional information,
we will advise you immediately.

In order to complete our files and provide adequate protection to all
working interest owners, we request that you agree to the following:

.

o~

BHP, as unit sub-operator of the well, shall turn over the well
within 30 days after receiving the Commission's approval to do so.
The well shall be turned over at no cost to Bolack Minerals Company
and shall include all well materials and equipment. Bolack agrees

that it will cease taking gas from the #286 unit well upon availability
of gas from the #348 well.

Bolack shall have the right to inspect the well and wellsite prior
to the well turn over, and if Bolack proceeds with the turn over,
it agrees to accept the well in its current condition or "as is."

Bolack agrees that the $25,000.00 blanket bond for Federal leases

in the State of New Mexico is in effect and will remain in effect

to the extent and for the amount required by the New Mexico Conservation
Commission.

Should Bolack abandon the well, it will do so in accordance with
all regulatory and statutory requirements, and at its own cost and
evpense.

Bolack agrees to assume all obligations of BHP in connection with
the well and agrees to hold BHP harmless with respect thereto from



Mr. Tom Bolack
March 5, 1986
Page 2

the actual well turn over date. Similarly, BHP agrees to hold
Bolack harmless with respect to all obligations which have accrued

prior to the well turn over date.

6. This letter agreement shall be binding upon the undersigned, their

successors and assigns.

If you are in agreement to the above, please sign and return a copy to
the attention of the undersigned. We will notify you upon receiving the
State's approval for the turn over and set an agreeable date for turning

the well over to Bolack Minerals Company.
incerely,

t .
W
LSl e —

Christine L. Hinton
Staff Landman

CLH:dna

cc: B. Fiant
R. Gillespie

AGREED TO and ACCEPTED this [0 day of fManrin

BOLACK MINERALS COMPANY

Ve,
; Ay ’ P
By v “///7‘,&' Z . /L,{,\ PR /Z%n‘/\

Title ///

BHP PETROLEUM (AMERICAS) INC.

v Loumisd Dot

Title:’ Bernard A. Wirth
Attorney-in-Fact

1986



213 North Foster Road
Post Clice Box 3280
Casper. Wyoming 82602

Telephone (307) 265-7331
Fax (307) 2661999

BHP
6 Petroleum

(Americas)inc

April 7, 1986

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Land
P.O. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

Attn: 0il and Gas

Re: Change of Well Ownership: Gallegos Canyon Unit 348
1055' FSL 805' FEL Section 24, T29N-R13W,
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is in response to a telephone conversation with Mr. Floyd
Prando of your office on 4-7-86, concerning the above well. It is our
intent to turn this well over to the mineral interest owner in lieu of
plugging and abandonment.

BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. drilled the subject well and completed

it in the Farmington Sand. Subsequent testing has indicated that the
well is not capable of producing economically. The mineral surface owner,
(Bolack Minerals Company), has expressed a desire to take over respon-
sibility of the well to provide fuel for their adjacent ranching/farming
operations (see attached letter). We have provided the 0il & Gas Com-
mission with a C-104, "Authorization to Change Ownership". They

have indicated that they will insure that Bolack Minerals Company is
properly insured.

If you need any additional information, please advise.

Very truly yours,
BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc.

William J. Fiant
Administrator, Field Service

WF:mc

Attachments



x -. OF COPIDS AZCLIVED
NISTF BUTION NEW MEXICO Oll. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-104
SANTA FE REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C-104 and C-1}
FILE AND Eflective |-]-6S
:-::ZZFHCE AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
TRANSPORTER oI
GAS
OPERATOR
1 PRORATION OFFICE
. Operatot

Bolack Minerals Company
Address

Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)

3901 Bloomfield Hwy Farmington, NM 87401

Other (Please explain)

New We!l Change in Transporter of:
Recompletion D o1l D Dry Gas D
1 Change in Ownershlp Casinghead Gas D Condensate D
If change of ownership give name .
and address of previous owner BHP PetrOIeum (Amerlcas) Inc.
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
| Lease Name ‘¥ell No.; Pool Name, Inciuding Formation Kind of Lease Lease Na.
Gallegos Canyon Unit 348 | Farmington State, Federal of Fee ) Fee
{ocatlon
> 1
Unit Letter P H 1 ? 055 Feet From The South Line and 805! Feet From The EaSt
Line of Section 2% Township 29N Range 13W , NMPM, San Juan County

IIl. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

[Ncme of Authorized Transposter of Oll ] or Condensate [

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Ncme oi Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas [_] or Dry Gas [,

i Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form ts to be sent)

!

T -
It well produces oll or liquids, , Unit 1 Sec.

H

L}

give Jocation of tanks. ! 1 ;
il -

Is gas actually connected? | When

1V. COMPLETION DATA

i

If this production is commingied with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

' Oul Well : Gas Well :New Well ' Workover ' Deepen I'Pluq Back ' Same Res’y.’ Diff. Resa'v.
- . 1 ] i 1
Designate Type of Completion — (X) : . ) . ! | l '
L b 1 i L
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ete.; Name of Producing Formation Top Ol/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
GR 5,297
Perforations Depth Casing Shoe
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE S1ZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

l I

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

(Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow-
Oll, WELL able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

Date First New Cil Run To Tanks Date cf Test

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)

Length of Tesat Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size
Actual Prod. During Test Otl-Bbis, Water- Bbls. Gaa - MCF
/
GAS WELL
Actuagl Prod, Test- MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.} Tubing Presaure (shnt-ia) Casing Prossure (Shut-in) Choke Size

V1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oi! Conservation
Commission have been complied with and that the information given
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beljef.

(
RNy
o &é (Signature)
Administrator, Field Service BHP Petroleum (A
(Title) Inc.

4-7-86

{Date)
cc:  Denver, Attn: Christene
Bolack Mineral Co.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPROVED o 19

8y

TITLE

This form is to be filed in compliance with rUL E 1104,

1f this is a request for allowable for s newly drilled or deepene:
well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviatior
tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111,

All sections of this form rmust be fliled out completely for allow
able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections 1. II. III, snd VI for changes of owner
well name or number, or transporter, or otha. such change of condition

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool In multipl-
completed wells.
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5613 DTC Parkway
Englewood, Colorado 80111

Telephone (303) 850-9090
DEX: (303) 850-9110

BHP

Petroleum

{Americas) inc

January 28, 1988

Bolack Minerals Company

3901 Bloomfield Highway
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Attn: Tommy Bolack

Re: Assignment and Bill of Sale
of the GCU 348 Well
SE%SE%, Section 24, T29N, R13W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Bolack:

Enclosed please find a copy of the captioned Assignment and Bill of Sale.
Please provide BHP with a copy of the fully executed and acknowledged
instrument after it has been recorded. Also, please provide BHP with a
copy of current operator's bonds in the name of Bolack Minerals.

Transfer of physical operations for the GCU 348 well should be arranged
with Ed Mays, BHP Production Manager, at (303) 850-9090.

Very truly yours,

BHP PETROLEUM (AMERICAS) INC.

AR N

G. Robert Miller
Senior Landman

GRM:is
Enclosure
cc: Ed Mays - BHP/Denver



